

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4106 OF 2015

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through ItsApplicant
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay ShivaRespondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2375 OF 2018

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Padmakar Rajaram MoreApplicant

V/S

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratishthan Through ItsRespondent
Trustees A. Smt. Afran Arif Chougule And Ors.

Mr. Shriniwas Sudhir Patwardhan For Applicant

Ms. T. J. Kapre i/b J.S. Kapre for Intervener in CAF 2375/2018

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 28th June, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)