

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4106 OF 2015

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through ItsApplicant
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay ShivaRespondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2375 OF 2018

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Padmakar Rajaram MoreApplicant

V/S

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratishthan Through ItsRespondent
Trustees A. Smt. Afran Arif Chougule And Ors.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 25th July, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time Stand over to 26/08/2019. Interim protection, if any, granted earlier and in force as on today, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)