

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4106 OF 2015  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 31223 OF 2015**

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Thr. Its  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule & Ors. .... Applicants

**V/s.**

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ..... Respondent

.....

Mr. Shriniwas S. Patwardhan, Advocate for Applicants in  
CAF No. 4106 of 2015.

.....

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2375 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 31223 OF 2015**

Mr. Padmakar Rajaram More .... Applicant

**V/s.**

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Thr. Its  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule & Ors. .... Respondents

.....

Ms. Tejas Kapre i/b J.S. Kapre, Advocate for Applicant in  
CAF No. 2375 of 2018.

.....

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.  
DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2019**

**P.C.**

1. Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.
2. In the present proceeding, Advocate Mr. Mandar Soman has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent in Civil Application No. 4106 of 2015.

3. When the matter called out, no one appeared on behalf of Respondents. Hence, advocate for applicant is directed to inform the other side of the next date in writing.
4. Matter to appear on board on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**