

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through Its..APPELLANT  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA STAMP NO. 31228 OF 2015

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through Its...APPLICANT  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2375 OF 2018

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Padmakar Rajaram More ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratishthan Through Its....RESPONDENT  
Trustees A. Smt. Afran Arif Chougule And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA STAMP NO. 31230 OF 2015

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through Its...APPLICANT  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4106 OF 2015

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 31223 OF 2015

Mr. Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan Through Its...APPLICANT  
Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors.

V/S

Smt. Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ....RESPONDENT

MR. SHRINIWAS SUDHIR PATWARDHAN for Appellant  
Ms. Kainat Rakhagi i/b Mr. J.S.Kapre for Applicant/intervenor  
in CAF/2375/2018  
None for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**